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Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

shadow  ana lys i s  o n  n e i g h bour i n g  p rop ert i es

Shadow Analysis on Neighbouring Properties - 21st June

Address 9 - 9:15 9:15 - 9:30 9:30 - 9:45 9:45 - 10 10 - 10:15 10:15 - 10:30 10:30 - 10:45 10:45 - 11 11 - 11:15 11:15 - 11:30 11:30 - 11:45 11:45 - 12 12 - 12:15 12:15 - 12:30 12:30 - 12:45 12:45 - 1 1 - 1:15 1:15 -1:30 1:30 - 1:45 1:45 - 2 2 - 2:15 2:15 - 2:30 2:30 - 2:45 2:45 - 3 9am - 3pm

38 Ridgehaven Place 5.5hrs

38A Ridgehaven Place 5.5hrs

42 Ridgehaven Place 4.25hrs

44 Ridgehaven Place 5.5hrs

46 Ridgehaven Place 4 hrs

48 Ridgehaven Place 4 hrs

50 Ridgehaven Place 4.5hrs

52 Ridgehaven Place 4 hrs

54 Ridgehaven Place 4.5hrs

11 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

13 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

15 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

17 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

19 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

21 Jacqui Circuit 5.75hrs

23 Jacqui Circuit 5.5hrs

25 Jacqui Circuit 5.5hrs

27 Jacqui Circuit 5.25hrs

29 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

31 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

33 Jacqui Circuit 4.75hrs

Address 9 - 9:15 9:15 - 9:30 9:30 - 9:45 9:45 - 10 10 - 10:15 10:15 - 10:30 10:30 - 10:45 10:45 - 11 11 - 11:15 11:15 - 11:30 11:30 - 11:45 11:45 - 12 12 - 12:15 12:15 - 12:30 12:30 - 12:45 12:45 - 1 1 - 1:15 1:15 -1:30 1:30 - 1:45 1:45 - 2 2 - 2:15 2:15 - 2:30 2:30 - 2:45 2:45 - 3 9am - 3pm

1 Ridgehaven Place 6bhrs

3 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

4 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

5 Ridgehaven Place 4.75hrs

6 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

7 Ridgehaven Place 4.5hrs

8 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

9 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

10 Ridgehaven Place 5.5hrs

11 Ridgehaven Place 5hrs

12 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

14 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

16 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

18 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

20 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

22 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

24 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

26 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

28 Ridgehaven Place 6 hrs

30 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

32 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

34 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

36 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

1 Jacqui Circuit 6 hrs

2 Jacqui Circuit 5.25hrs

3 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

4 Jacqui Circuit 5.5hrs

5 Jacqui Circuit 5.75hrs

6 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

7 - 9 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

8 Jacqui Circuit 5.25hrs

10 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

12 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

14 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

16 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

18 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

The Hills Shire Council site-specific DCP: All private open space within neighbouring low density residential properties are to 
continue to receive a minimum four (4) hours of sunlight access between 9am and 3pm on 21st June.-Complies



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

shadow  ana lys i s  o n  n e i g h bour i n g  p rop ert i es

Shadow Analysis on Neighbouring Properties - 21st June

Address 9 - 9:15 9:15 - 9:30 9:30 - 9:45 9:45 - 10 10 - 10:15 10:15 - 10:30 10:30 - 10:45 10:45 - 11 11 - 11:15 11:15 - 11:30 11:30 - 11:45 11:45 - 12 12 - 12:15 12:15 - 12:30 12:30 - 12:45 12:45 - 1 1 - 1:15 1:15 -1:30 1:30 - 1:45 1:45 - 2 2 - 2:15 2:15 - 2:30 2:30 - 2:45 2:45 - 3 9am - 3pm

38 Ridgehaven Place 5.5hrs

38A Ridgehaven Place 5.5hrs

42 Ridgehaven Place 4.25hrs

44 Ridgehaven Place 5.5hrs

46 Ridgehaven Place 4 hrs

48 Ridgehaven Place 4 hrs

50 Ridgehaven Place 4.5hrs

52 Ridgehaven Place 4 hrs

54 Ridgehaven Place 4.5hrs

11 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

13 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

15 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

17 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

19 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

21 Jacqui Circuit 5.75hrs

23 Jacqui Circuit 5.5hrs

25 Jacqui Circuit 5.5hrs

27 Jacqui Circuit 5.25hrs

29 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

31 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

33 Jacqui Circuit 4.75hrs

Address 9 - 9:15 9:15 - 9:30 9:30 - 9:45 9:45 - 10 10 - 10:15 10:15 - 10:30 10:30 - 10:45 10:45 - 11 11 - 11:15 11:15 - 11:30 11:30 - 11:45 11:45 - 12 12 - 12:15 12:15 - 12:30 12:30 - 12:45 12:45 - 1 1 - 1:15 1:15 -1:30 1:30 - 1:45 1:45 - 2 2 - 2:15 2:15 - 2:30 2:30 - 2:45 2:45 - 3 9am - 3pm

1 Ridgehaven Place 6bhrs

3 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

4 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

5 Ridgehaven Place 4.75hrs

6 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

7 Ridgehaven Place 4.5hrs

8 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

9 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

10 Ridgehaven Place 5.5hrs

11 Ridgehaven Place 5hrs

12 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

14 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

16 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

18 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

20 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

22 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

24 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

26 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

28 Ridgehaven Place 6 hrs

30 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

32 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

34 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

36 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

1 Jacqui Circuit 6 hrs

2 Jacqui Circuit 5.25hrs

3 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

4 Jacqui Circuit 5.5hrs

5 Jacqui Circuit 5.75hrs

6 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

7 - 9 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

8 Jacqui Circuit 5.25hrs

10 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

12 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

14 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

16 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

18 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

The Hills Shire Council site-specific DCP: All private open space within neighbouring low density residential properties are to 
continue to receive a minimum four (4) hours of sunlight access between 9am and 3pm on 21st June.-Complies



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

Address 9 - 9:15 9:15 - 9:30 9:30 - 9:45 9:45 - 10 10 - 10:15 10:15 - 10:30 10:30 - 10:45 10:45 - 11 11 - 11:15 11:15 - 11:30 11:30 - 11:45 11:45 - 12 12 - 12:15 12:15 - 12:30 12:30 - 12:45 12:45 - 1 1 - 1:15 1:15 -1:30 1:30 - 1:45 1:45 - 2 2 - 2:15 2:15 - 2:30 2:30 - 2:45 2:45 - 3 9am - 3pm

1 Ridgehaven Place 6bhrs

3 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

4 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

5 Ridgehaven Place 4.75hrs

6 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

7 Ridgehaven Place 4.5hrs

8 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

9 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

10 Ridgehaven Place 5.5hrs

11 Ridgehaven Place 5hrs

12 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

14 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

16 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

18 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

20 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

22 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

24 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

26 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

28 Ridgehaven Place 6 hrs

30 Ridgehaven Place 6hrs

32 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

34 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

36 Ridgehaven Place 5.75hrs

1 Jacqui Circuit 6 hrs

2 Jacqui Circuit 5.25hrs

3 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

4 Jacqui Circuit 5.5hrs

5 Jacqui Circuit 5.75hrs

6 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

7 - 9 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

8 Jacqui Circuit 5.25hrs

10 Jacqui Circuit 6hrs

12 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

14 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

16 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

18 Jacqui Circuit 5hrs

Address 9 - 9:15 9:15 - 9:30 9:30 - 9:45 9:45 - 10 10 - 10:15 10:15 - 10:30 10:30 - 10:45 10:45 - 11 11 - 11:15 11:15 - 11:30 11:30 - 11:45 11:45 - 12 12 - 12:15 12:15 - 12:30 12:30 - 12:45 12:45 - 1 1 - 1:15 1:15 -1:30 1:30 - 1:45 1:45 - 2 2 - 2:15 2:15 - 2:30 2:30 - 2:45 2:45 - 3 9am - 3pm

29 Reston Grange 6hrs

31 Reston Grange 6hrs

33 Reston Grange 6hrs

35 Reston Grange 6hrs

37 Reston Grange 6hrs

2 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

4 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

6 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

8 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

10 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

12 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

14 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

16 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

18A Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

18B Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

18 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

20A Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

20B Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

22A Barina Downs Rd 5.5hrs

22B Barina Downs Rd 5.5hrs

24 Barina Downs Rd 5.5hrs

24B Barina Downs Rd 5.5hrs

26A Barina Downs Rd 5.75hrs

26B Barina Downs Rd 5.75hrs

28A Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

28B Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

1 Valadon Pl 5.25hrs

2 Valadon Pl 5hrs

3 Valadon Pl 5.5hrs

5 Valadon Pl 5.75hrs

The Hills Shire Council site-specific DCP: All private open space within neighbouring low density residential properties are to 
continue to receive a minimum four (4) hours of sunlight access between 9am and 3pm on 21st June.-Complies



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

Address 9 - 9:15 9:15 - 9:30 9:30 - 9:45 9:45 - 10 10 - 10:15 10:15 - 10:30 10:30 - 10:45 10:45 - 11 11 - 11:15 11:15 - 11:30 11:30 - 11:45 11:45 - 12 12 - 12:15 12:15 - 12:30 12:30 - 12:45 12:45 - 1 1 - 1:15 1:15 -1:30 1:30 - 1:45 1:45 - 2 2 - 2:15 2:15 - 2:30 2:30 - 2:45 2:45 - 3 9am - 3pm

29 Reston Grange 6hrs

31 Reston Grange 6hrs

33 Reston Grange 6hrs

35 Reston Grange 6hrs

37 Reston Grange 6hrs

2 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

4 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

6 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

8 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

10 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

12 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

14 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

16 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

18A Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

18B Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

18 Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

20A Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

20B Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

22A Barina Downs Rd 5.5hrs

22B Barina Downs Rd 5.5hrs

24 Barina Downs Rd 5.5hrs

24B Barina Downs Rd 5.5hrs

26A Barina Downs Rd 5.75hrs

26B Barina Downs Rd 5.75hrs

28A Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

28B Barina Downs Rd 6hrs

1 Valadon Pl 5.25hrs

2 Valadon Pl 5hrs

3 Valadon Pl 5.5hrs

5 Valadon Pl 5.75hrs

6 Valadon Pl 5hrs

7 Valadon Pl 5.75hrs

8 Valadon Pl 5.75hrs

9 Valadon Pl 6hrs

10 Valadon Pl 5.25hrs

11 Valadon Pl 6hrs

13 Valadon Pl 6hrs

The Hills Shire Council site-specific DCP: All private open space within neighbouring low density residential properties are to 
continue to receive a minimum four (4) hours of sunlight access between 9am and 3pm on 21st June.-Complies



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

solar achieved solar achieved solar achieved

9:00 am

9:45 am

10:30 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

10:45 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

11:00am

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

So lar  r ev i ew  -  1  R i d g e haven  P l  /  1 8A  BAR I NA  DOWNS  RD



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  1  R i d g e haven  P l  /  1 8A  BAR I NA  DOWNS  RD

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved 

solar achieved

solar achieved11:15 am

12:00 pm

12:45 pm

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:15 pm

11:30 am 11:45 am



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  1  R i d g e haven  P l  /  1 8A  BAR I NA  DOWNS  RD

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved1:30 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:30 pm

Total hours of solar access maintained
1 Ridgehaven Pl = 6 hrs
18 Barina Downs Rd = 6 hrs

2:00 pm

2:45 pm



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3  R i d g e haven  P l  /  1 0  VA LADON  P L

solar achieved solar achieved solar achieved

9:00 am

9:45 am

10:30 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

10:45 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

11:00am

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3  R i d g e haven  P l  /  1 0  VA LADON  P L

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved11:15 am

12:00 pm

12:45 pm

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:15 pm

11:30 am 11:45 am



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3  R i d g e haven  P l  /  1 0  VA LADON  P L

solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved

1:30 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:30 pm

Total hours of solar access maintained
3 Ridgehaven Pl = 5.75hrs
10 Valadon Pl = 5.75hrs

2:00 pm

2:45 pm



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  2 6  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achievedsolar achieved

9:00 am

9:45 am

10:30 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

10:45 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

11:00am

solar achieved solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  2 6  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved11:15 am

12:00 pm

12:45 pm

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:15 pm

11:30 am 11:45 am



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  2 6  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved1:30 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:30 pm

Total hours of solar access maintained
= 6hrs

2:00 pm

2:45 pm

solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3 0  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achievedsolar achieved9:00 am

9:45 am

10:30 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

10:45 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

11:00am



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3 0  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved11:15 am

12:00 pm

12:45 pm

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:15 pm

11:30 am 11:45 am



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3 0  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved1:30 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:30 pm

Total hours of solar access maintained
= 6 hrs

2:00 pm

2:45 pm

solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3 1 - 3 3  JACQU I  C I R CU I T

solar achieved

9:00 am

9:45 am

10:30 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

10:45 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

11:00am

solar achieved solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3 1 - 3 3  JACQU I  C I R CU I T

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved11:15 am

12:00 pm

12:45 pm

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:15 pm

11:30 am 11:45 am

solar achieved solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3 1 - 3 3  JACQU I  C I R CU I T

1:30 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:30 pm

Total hours of solar access maintained
= 5 hrs

2:00 pm

2:45 pm

solar achieved solar achieved solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3 2  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved solar achieved solar achieved

9:00 am

9:45 am

10:30 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

10:45 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

11:00am

solar achieved

solar achievedsolar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3 2  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved11:15 am

12:00 pm

12:45 pm

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:15 pm

11:30 am 11:45 am

solar achieved

solar achievedsolar achieved solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  3 2  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved1:30 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:30 pm

Total hours of solar access maintained
= 5.75hrs

2:00 pm

2:45 pm



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  4 2  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved solar achieved solar achieved

9:00 am

9:45 am

10:30 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

10:45 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

11:00am



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  4 2  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved11:15 am

12:00 pm

12:45 pm

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:15 pm

11:30 am 11:45 am

solar achievedsolar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  4 2  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved1:30 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:30 pm

Total hours of solar access maintained
= 4.25hrs

2:00 pm

2:45 pm



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  4 4  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved solar achieved

9:00 am

9:45 am

10:30 am

9:15 am

10:00 am

10:45 am

9:30 am

10:15 am

11:00am

solar achieved solar achieved solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  4 4  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved11:15 am

12:00 pm

12:45 pm

12:15 pm

1:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:15 pm

11:30 am 11:45 am



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
29/06/2023

So lar  r ev i ew  -  4 4  R i d g e haven  P l

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved

solar achieved1:30 pm

2:15 pm

3:00 pm

1:45 pm

2:30 pm

Total hours of solar access maintained
= 5.5hrs

2:00 pm

2:45 pm

solar achieved



Solar impact analysisSolar impact analysis EE

CENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwestCENTRAL PLAZA - 34-46 brookhollow ave, norwest
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